

PREMIER BANK OPENS BOOTH AT ASHKONA HAJJ CAMP



The Premier Bank PLC inaugurated Hajj Booth at Hajj Camp, Ashkona, Dhaka for providing special services to Hajj pilgrims. Mohammad Abu Jafar, Managing Director & CEO of the bank inaugurated the booth as chief guest on 15 May 2024, Wednesday.

Mr. Shamsuddin Chowdhury, Additional Managing Director; S M Wali Ul Morshed, DMD & Mohakhali Branch Manager; Mr. Md. Tareq Uddin, EVP & Head of Brand Marketing & Communications and Mohammad Ishrat Hossain Khan, EVP & Head of Islamic Banking along with other officials of the bank and Hajj Office were present in the programme.

Mr. Mohammad Abu Jafar, Managing Director & CEO of the bank stated, "Premier Bank has been providing forex as per govt approved quota and free passport endorsement service, distributing Hajj guide, Hajj card service and also providing information service through this Hajj Booth to Hajj pilgrims.

A prayer held by the grand imam of the Hajj Camp for the Hajj pilgrims' safety and health and for the bank's brighter future concluded the inauguration. Umbrellas and bags were provided as gifts by Premier Bank to the Hajj pilgrims as well.

The Premier Bank PLC.